statements and notes thereto, as presented in our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the fiscal year ended June 30,
2004, which is being delivered simultaneously with this proxy statement.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheets as of June 30, 2004 and September 30, 2004 and the unaudited pro forma
statements of operations for the year ended June 30, 2004 and for the three months ended September 30, 2004 do not
purport to represent what our consolidated financial position or the consolidated results of operations would actually
have been had the Omni Point Acquisition been completed at the beginning of the periods presented, nor do they
purport to project our financial position or results of operations for any future period or as of any date.

These pro forma financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The pro forma adjustments are based
upon available information and assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

17

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CENUCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Cenuco, Inc.
Pro Forma Adjustments

and Omnipoint Pro Forma

Subsidiaries
Marketing,

LLC. Dr Cr. Amount

(See note 1) (Unaudited)
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 306,318 $ 60,939 $ �(a) $ 10,002 $ 357,255
Short-term Investment 5,389,998 � �(a) 5,389,998 �
Accounts Receivable, net 26,936 1,282,291 � � 1,309,227
Inventories 18,282 � � � 18,282
Assets of Discontinued
Operations 1,236,987 � � � 1,236,987
Other Current Assets 72,316 135,399 � � 207,715

Total Current Assets 7,050,837 1,478,629 � 5,400,000 3,129,466

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT:
Computer Equipment and
Software 220,138 818,973 � � 1,039,111
Furniture, Fixtures and
Office Equipment 50,699 335,347 � � 386,046
Leasehold Improvements 3,051 121,686 � � 124,737

273,888 1,276,006 � � 1,549,894

Less: Accumulated
Depreciation (145,836) (179,193) � � (325,029)

Total Property and
Equipment 128,052 1,096,813 � � 1,224,865

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 24

OTHER ASSETS:
Intangibles, net � 823,527(a) 27,009,469 � 27,832,996
Security Deposits 8,642 � � � 8,642

Total Other Assets 8,642 823,527 27,009,469 � 27,841,638

Total Assets $ 7,187,531 $3,398,969 $27,009,469 $ 5,400,000 $32,195,969

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�

EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable $ 131,617 $ 240,907 � � $ 372,524
Unearned Revenues 3,667 � � � 3,667
Customer Deposits � 387,066 � � 387,066
Liabilities of Discontinued
Operations 2,314,656 � � � 2,314,656
Other Accrued Expenses 126,759 440,465 � � 567,224

Total Current Liabilities 2,576,699 1,068,438 � � 3,645,137

LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES
Other Liabilities � � � � �

Total Liabilities 2,576,699 1,068,438 � � 3,645,137

STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY:
Preferred Stock ($.001 Par
Value; 1,000,000 Shares
Authorized; No Shares
Issued and Outstanding) � � � � �

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 25

Common Stock ($.001 Par
Value; 25,000,000 Shares
Authorized; 12,137,271
Shares Issued and
Outstanding) 12,137 � �(a) 4,275 16,412
Common Stock Issuable
(13,036 shares) 13 � � � 13
Additional Paid-in Capital 10,247,263 2,330,531 �(a) 21,605,194 34,182,988
Accumulated Deficit (5,233,400) � � � (5,233,400)
Deferred Consulting (415,181) � � � (415,181)

Total Stockholders� Equity 4,610,832 2,330,531 � 21,609,469 28,550,832

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 7,187,531 $3,398,969 $ � $21,609,469 $32,195,969

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

18

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CENUCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Cenuco, Inc.
Pro Forma Adjustments

and Omnipoint Pro Forma

Subsidiaries
Marketing,

LLC. Dr Cr. Amount

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(See note 1)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 97,426 $ 400,579 $ �(b) $ 196,803 $ 301,202
Short-term Investment 5,203,197 � �(b) 5,203,197 �
Note Receivable � Current
Portion 73,852 � � � 73,852
Accounts Receivable, net 120 2,454,823 � � 2,454,943
Inventories 69,420 � � � 69,420
Receivable from Sale of
Business 300,000 � � � 300,000
Other Current Assets 99,722 143,443 � � 243,165

Total Current Assets 5,843,737 2,998,845 � 5,400,000 3,442,582

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT:
Computer Equipment and
Software 222,138 695,364 � � 917,502
Furniture, Fixtures and
Office Equipment 50,699 335,346 � � 386,045
Leasehold Improvements 3,051 121,686 � � 124,737

275,888 1,152,396 � � 1,428,284

Less: Accumulated
Depreciation (155,244) (218,289) � � (373,533)

120,644 934,107 � � 1,054,751

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 27

Total Property and
Equipment

OTHER ASSETS:
Intangibles, net � 817,287(b) 19,874,283 � 20,691,570

Note Receivable, less
current portion 626,148 � � � 626,148
Security Deposits 8,642 178,966 � � 187,608

Total Other Assets 634,790 996,253 19,874,283 � 21,505,326

Total Assets $ 6,599,171 $4,929,205 $19,874,283 $ 5,400,000 $26,002,659

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�

EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable $ 117,174 $ 491,553 � � $ 608,727
Unearned Revenues 917 � � � 917
Customer Deposits � 326,332 � � 326,332
Net Liabilities of
Discontinued Operations � � � � �
Other Accrued Expenses 212,660 669,840 � � 882,500

Total Current Liabilities 330,751 1,487,725 � � 1,818,476

LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES
Other Liabilities 200,000 174,513 � � 374,513

Total Liabilities 530,751 1,662,238 � � 2,192,989

STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY:
Preferred Stock ($.001 Par
Value; 1,000,000 Shares
Authorized; No Shares
Issued and Outstanding) � � � � �

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 28

Common Stock ($.001 Par
Value; 25,000,000 Shares
Authorized; 12,247,271
Shares Issued and
Outstanding) 12,247 � �(b) 4,275 16,522
Common Stock Issuable
(47,301 shares) 47 � � � 47
Additional Paid-in Capital 10,480,259 3,266,967 �(b) 14,470,008 28,217,234
Accumulated Deficit (4,200,574) � � � (4,200,574)
Deferred Consulting (223,559) � � � (223,559)

Total Stockholders� Equity 6,068,420 3,266,967 � 14,474,283 23,809,670

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 6,599,171 $4,929,205 $ � $14,474,283 $26,002,659

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

19

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CENUCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Periods Ended June 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Cenuco, Inc.
and Omnipoint

Subsidiaries
Marketing,

LLC

For the For the period
Year from

Ended September 15,
Pro Forma
Adjustments

June 30, 2003 to Pro Forma
2004 June 30, 2004 Dr Cr. Amounts

(See Note 1) (Unaudited)

NET REVENUES:
Wireless Products and Services $ 176,701 $ � $ � $ � $ 176,701
Marketing Services � 5,307,840 � � 5,307,840

NET REVENUES 176,701 5,307,840 � � 5,484,541

COST OF SALES:
Cost of Equipment Sales � Wireless
Products and Services 27,019 � 27,019
Cost of Sales � Marketing � 1,240,136 � � 1,240,136

TOTAL COST OF SALES 27,019 1,240,136 � � 1,267,155

GROSS PROFIT 149,682 4,067,704 � � 4,217,386

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Research and Development 30,163 � � � 30,163
Bad Debt Expense 5,195 136,098 � � 141,293
Selling and Promotion 166,367 2,198,303 � � 2,364,670
General and Administrative 3,312,437 1,678,374 � � 4,990,811

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 30

Impairment Loss 884,028 187,352 � � 1,071,380

Total Operating Expenses 4,398,190 4,200,127 � � 8,598,317

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (4,248,508) (132,423) � � (4,380,931)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Other Income � 118,503 � � 118,503
Interest Income (Expense), net 21,956 (10,428) � � 11,528

Total Other Income, net 21,956 108,075 � � 130,031

LOSS BEFORE DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (4,226,552) (24,348) � � (4,250,900)

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS:
Income from Discontinued
Operations 604,628 � � � 604,628

Total Income from Discontinued
Operations 604,628 � � � 604,628

NET LOSS $ (3,621,924) $ (24,348) $ � $ � $ (3,646,272)

INCOME (LOSS) PER COMMON
SHARE- BASIC
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.42) $ (0.30)
Income from discontinued
operations 0.06 0.04

Net loss per common share $ (0.36) $ (0.25)

INCOME (LOSS) PER COMMON
SHARE � DILUTED
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.42) $ (0.30)

0.06 0.04

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 31

Income from discontinued
operations

Net income (loss) per common
share $ (0.36) $ (0.25)

Pro Forma Weighted Common
Shares Outstanding � Basic 10,047,698 14,322,698

Pro Forma Weighted Common
Shares Outstanding � Diluted 10,047,698 14,322,698

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

20

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

CENUCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Cenuco, Inc.
and Omnipoint

Subsidiaries
Marketing,

LLC

For the Three For the Three
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Months Ended Months Ended
September 30, September 30, Pro Forma

2004 2004 Dr Cr. Amounts

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(See note 1)

NET REVENUES:
Wireless Products and Services $ 1,501 $ � $ � $ � $ 1,501
Marketing Services � 3,801,271 � � 3,801,271

NET REVENUES 1,501 3,801,271 � � 3,802,772

COST OF SALES:
Cost of Equipment Sales � Wireless
Products and Services 3,323 � 3,323
Cost of Sales � Marketing � 521,616 � 521,616

TOTAL COST OF SALES 3,323 521,616 � � 524,939

GROSS PROFIT (1,822) 3,279,655 � � 3,277,833

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Research and Development 5,018 � � � 5,018
Bad Debt Expense 20,343 297,059 � � 317,402
Selling and Promotion 99,285 1,185,154 � � 1,284,439
General and Administrative 773,179 634,766 � � 1,407,945
Impairment Loss � 63,371 � � 63,371

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 33

Total Operating Expenses 897,825 2,180,350 � � 3,078,175

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS (899,647) 1,099,305 � � 199,658

OTHER INCOME:
Other Income � 46,841 � � 46,841
Interest Income (Expense), net 13,203 (6,718) � � 6,485

Total Other Income 13,203 40,123 � � 53,326

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (886,444) 1,139,428 � � 252,984

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS:
Income from Discontinued
Operations 1,919,270 � � � 1,919,270

Total Income from Discontinued
Operations 1,919,270 � � � 1,919,270

NET INCOME $ 1,032,826 $1,139,428 $ � $ � $ 2,172,254

INCOME (LOSS) PER COMMON
SHARE- BASIC
Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.07) $ 0.01
Income from discontinued operations 0.16 0.12

Net income per common share $ 0.09 $ 0.13

INCOME (LOSS) PER COMMON
SHARE � DILUTED
Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.06) $ 0.01

Edgar Filing: CENUCO INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 34

Income from discontinued operations 0.14 0.11

Net income per common share $ 0.07 $ 0.12

Pro Forma Weighted Common
Shares Outstanding � Basic 12,226,753 16,501,753

Pro Forma Weighted Common
Shares Outstanding � Diluted 13,952,665 18,227,665

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.